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21.3 Imports into Canada from all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1982-86 and 
percentage of 1986 total (miOion dollars) 

Major commodity grouping 

Agricultural and fishing products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Other agricultural and fishing products 

Sub-total, agricultural and fishing products 

1982 

1,873 
3,566 

5,438 

1983 

1,880 
3,666 

5,546 

1984 

2,169 
4,365 

6,534 

1985 

2,208 
4,241 

6,450 

1986 

2,374 
4,853 

7,227 

Percentage 
of 1986 

total 

2,1 
4.4 

6.5 

Energy products 
Crude petroleum 
Other energy products 

Industrial goods and materials 
Melal and metal ores 
Chemicals and plastics 
Other industrial goods and materials 

4,941 
1,795 

3,267 
1,894 

3,383 
2,750 

3,751 
2,594 

2,756 
2,369 

2.5 
2.1 

Sub-total, energy products 

Forestry products 

6,737 

511 

5,161 

732 

6,133 

822 

6,344 

856 

5,125 

1,043 

4.6 

0.9 

4,337 
3,586 
4,796 

4,407 
4,393 
5,502 

4,904 
5,212 
6,667 

6,047 
5,445 
7,215 

5,934 
5,840 
7,713 

5.4 
5.3 
7.0 

Sub-tolal, industrial goods and materials 

Machinery and equipment 
Industrial and agricultural machinery 
Aircraft and other transportation equipment 
Office machines and equipment 
Other machinery and equipment 

7,345 
3,127 
2,867 
6,366 

6,806 
3,295 
3,113 
7,612 

8,374 
3,680 
4,409 
9,934 

9,664 
3,822 
4,194 

10,403 

10,928 
4,397 
4,448 

11,465 

9.9 
4.0 
4.0 

10.4 

Sub-total, machinery and equipment 20,825 26,397 28,083 31,237 

Automotive products 
Passenger autos and chassis 
Trucks and other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle parts 

4,043 
1,380 
9,222 

6,208 
1,698 

10,838 

7,890 
2,667 

15,163 

11,292 
3,176 

17,245 

12,240 
3,562 

17,569 

11,1 
3.2 

15.9 

Sub-lotal, automotive products 

Other consumer goods 
Apparel and footwear 
Miscellaneous consumer goods 

Sub-lotal, other consumer goods 

Special transactions - trade 
Unallocated BOP adjustments 

Total, imports 

14,645 

1,452 
5,916 

7,368 

1,013 
-1,399 

66,739 

18,744 

1,710 
6,639 

8,348 

981 
-1,584 

73,054 

25,719 

2,209 
7,974 

10,183 

1,534 
-2,613 

91,493 

31,713 

2,304 
8,106 

10,409 

1,631 
-1,409 

102,783 

33,371 

2,859 
9,107 

11,966 

1,774 
-734 

110,498 

30.2 

2.6 
8.2 

10.8 

1.6 
-0.7 

100.0 

21.4 Total exports from Canada to all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1982-86 and 
percentage of 1986 total (million dollars) 

Major commodity grouping 

Agricultural and fishing products 
Wheat 
Other agricultural and fishing products 

1982 

4,285 
6,761 

1983 

4,678 
6,613 

1984 

4,626 
7,258 

1985 

3,834 
6,921 

1986 

2,863 
8,055 

Percentage 
of 1986 

total 

2.4 
6.7 

Sub-total, agricultural and fishing products 

Energy products 
Crude petroleum 
Natural gas 
Other energy products 

10,917 

2,747 
4,814 
4,922 

3,499 
3,917 
5,377 

4,396 
3,918 
6,428 

5,970 
4,011 
6,755 

3,790 
2,550 
5,037 

3.1 
2.1 
4.2 

Sub-total, energy products 12,482 14,742 


