21.3 Imports into Canada from all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1982-86 and percentage of 1986 total (million dollars)

Major commodity grouping	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	Percentage of 1986 total
Agricultural and fishing products	1,873	1,880	2,169	2,208	2.374	2.1
Fruits and vegetables Other agricultural and fishing products	3,566	3,666	4,365	4,241	4,853	4.4
Sub-total, agricultural and fishing products	5,438	5,546	6,534	6,450	7,227	6.5
Energy products	4.041	3,267	3,383	3,751	2,756	2.5
Crude petroleum Other energy products	4,941 1,795	1,894	2,750	2,594	2,369	2.1
Sub-total, energy products	6,737	5,161	6,133	6,344	5,125	4.6
Forestry products	511	732	822	856	1,043	0.9
Industrial goods and materials	A	0.61				
Metal and metal ores	4,337	4,407	4,904	6,047 5,445	5,934 5,840	5.4
Chemicals and plastics Other industrial goods and materials	3,586 4,796	4,393 5,502	5,212 6,667	7,215	7,713	7.0
Sub-total, industrial goods and materials	12,719	14,301	16,784	18,707	19,488	17.6
Machinery and equipment	2.52		0.074	0.00	10.028	9,9
Industrial and agricultural machinery Aircraft and other transportation equipment	7.345 3.127	6,806 3,295	8,374 3,680	9,664 3,822	10,928 4,397	4.0
Office machines and equipment	2,867	3,113	4,409	4,194	4,448	4.0
Other machinery and equipment	6,366	7,612	9,934	10,403	11,465	10.4
Sub-total, machinery and equipment	19,705	20,825	26,397	28,083	31,237	28.3
Automotive products		6 200	7 800	11 202	12,240	11.1
Passenger autos and chassis Trucks and other motor vehicles	4,043 1,380	6,208 1,698	7,890 2,667	11,292 3,176	3,562	3.2
Motor vehicle parts	9,222	10,838	15,163	17,245	17,569	15.9
Sub-total, automotive products	14,645	18,744	25,719	31,713	33,371	30.2
Other consumer goods		1.000	2 200	2 201	2.050	2.6
Apparel and footwear Miscellaneous consumer goods	1,452 5,916	1,710 6,639	2,209 7,974	2,304 8,106	2,859 9,107	8.2
Sub-total, other consumer goods	7,368	8,348	10,183	10,409	11,966	10.8
Special transactions - trade	1,013	981	1,534	1,631	1,774	1.6
Unallocated BOP adjustments	-1,399	-1,584	-2,613	-1,409	-734	-0.7
Total, imports	66,739	73,054	91,493	102,783	110,498	100.0

21.4 Total exports from Canada to all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1982-86 and percentage of 1986 total (million dollars)

1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	Percentage of 1986 total
4,285 6,761	4,678 6,613	4,626 7,258	3,834 6,921	2,863 8,055	2.4 6.7
11,046	11,290	11,884	10,755	10,917	9.0
2,747 4,814 4,922	3,499 3,917 5,377	4,396 3,918 6,428	5,970 4,011 6,755	3,790 2,550 5,037	3.1 2.1 4.2
12,482	12,793	14,742	16,736	11,377	9.4
	4,285 6,761 11,046 2,747 4,814 4,922	4,285 4,678 6,761 6,613 11,046 11,290 2,747 3,499 4,814 3,917 4,922 5,377	4,285 4,678 4,626 6,761 6,613 7,258 11,046 11,290 11,884 2,747 3,499 4,396 4,814 3,917 3,918 4,922 5,377 6,428	4.285 4.678 4.626 3.834 6.761 6.613 7.258 6.921 11,046 11,290 11.884 10,755 2,747 3.499 4.396 5.970 4.814 3.917 3.918 4.011 4,922 5.377 6.428 6.755	4.285 4.678 4.626 3.834 2.863 6.761 6.613 7.258 6.921 8.055 11,046 11,290 11.884 10.755 10.917 2,747 3.499 4.396 5.970 3.790 4.814 3.917 3.918 4.011 2.550 4.922 5.377 6.428 6.755 5.037